
 
2009 Kansas City ITS Symposium Attendance List

Name Title Oranization Phone Email City St. Fed. Cons.
Andy Jenkins Trans. Systems Evaluation Engineer KDOT 785-296-7452 AJENKINS@KSDOT.ORG X

Arla Speer Admin Assistant MARC-OGL 816-622-0735 ASPEER@MARC.ORG X-mpo

Barb Barnard Project Manager, Info System MODOT 573-526-5482 BARBARA.BARNARD@MODOT.MO.GOV X

Barb Blue ATIS/511 Program Manager KDOT 785-291-3818 BBLUE@KSDOT.ORG X

Bill Johnson Police Officer KCMO PD 816-482-8194 WALTER.JOHNSON@KCPD.ORG X

Bill Kemle Project Manager Delcan W.KEMLE@DELCAN.COM X

Blake Hansen Engineer TransCore 913-486-0972 BLAKE.HANSEN@TRANSCORE.COM X

Bob Gillaspie Sr. Traffic Specialist MODOT 816-622-0412 ROBERT.GILLASPIE@MODOT.MO.GOV X

Brandon Daniel Senior Traffic Specialist MODOT 816-835-5617 BRANDON.DANIEL@MODOT.MO.GOV X

Brett Steinocker Regional Sales Representative Daktraonics, Inc 309-310-2808 BRETT.STEINOCKER@DAKTRONICS.COM X

Brian Doubrava Inter Traffic Studies Specialist MODOT-Ozark Traffic 417-837-5761 BRIAN.DOUBRAVA@MODOT.MO.GOV X

Brian Gower State Traffic Engineer KDOT 785-296-1181 GOWER@KSDOT.ORG X

Bruce Baldwin ITS Project Manager Telvent Farradyne 913-485-2682 BRUCE.BALDWIN@TELVENT.COM X

Burt Morey Metro Engineer KDOT 913-764-4525 BMOREY@KSDOT.ORG X

Byron Low Planning Team Leader FHWA-KS 785-271-2448 BYRON.LOW@FHWA.DOT.GOV X

C.W. Newbanks Construction Manager TransCore 816-444-3345 CHARLES.NEWBANKS@TRANSCORE.COM X

Cameron Ross 913-687-3032 CAMERONMICHAEL.ROSS@GMAIL.COM

Carlos Sun Assoc. Professor University of Missouri 573-884-6330 CSUN@MISSOURI.EDU X

Cathy Jones KDOT Liason to Scout KDOT 816-622-0532 CJONES@KSDOT.ORG X

Cheryl Hendrixson Traffic Engineer KDOT 785-296-3618 CHERYLH@KSDOT.ORG X

Chris Hedden Principal Cambridge Systematics 614-419-9009 CHEDDEN@CAMSYS.COM X

Chris Jenkins Network Control Technician MARC-OGL 816-622-0732 CJENKINS@MARC.ORG X-mpo

Chris Lockey Construction Inspector City of KCMO 816-513-9308 CHRIS_LOCKEY@KCMO.ORG X

Cindy Dunnaway Sr. Traffic Studies Specialist MODOT-Ozark Traffic 417-837-5788 CYNTHIA.DUNNAWAY@MODOT.MO.GOV X

Dan Fuchs Vice President, Sales Brown Traffic Products 563-343-4263 DFUCHS@BROWNTRAFFIC.COM X

Danny Neve KC Traffic Operations Supervisor NAVTEQ Traffic 816-246-0582 DANNY.NEVE@NAVTEQ.COM X

Dave Bergner Superintendent Overland Park Public Works 913-327-6661 DBERGNER@OPKANSAS.ORG X



 
2009 Kansas City ITS Symposium Attendance List

Dave MacDonald Senior Traffic Studies Specialist MODOT 816-622-0321 DAVID.MACDONALD@MODOT.MO.GOV X

Dave Northup City Traffic Engineer UG Public Works 913-573-5771 DNORTHUP@WYCOKCK.ORG X

David Church Senior Traffic Engineer Parsons Brinckerhoff 913-310-9943 CHURCH@PBWORLD.COM X

David Cronister Planner- Models and Forecasting KDOT 785-296-0347 VINCENT@KSDOT.ORG X

Don Kennedy Sales Rep Gades Sales Co. Inc 816-478-1120 KENNEDY_D@SCGLOBAL.NET X

Don Spencer Shift Supervisor KC Scout 816-622-0530 DONALD.SPENCER@MODOT.MO.GOV X

Douglas Dunn Major Overland Park PD 913-895-6000 DOUG.DUNN@OPKANSAS.ORG X

E. Jason Sims TMC Manager KC Scout 816-622-0528 ERVIN.SIMS@MODOT.MO.GOV X

Eric Meyer ITS Project Manager Telvent  913-579-6442 ERIC.MEYER@TELVENT.COM X

Gary Covey Technical & Project Mgt Support KC Scout 816-622-0387 GARY.COVEY@MODOT.MO.GOV X

Gary Grimes Supervising Civil Engineer City Of Overland Park 913-895-6020 GARY.GRIMES@OPKANSAS .ORG X

Gina Myles Community Relations Specialist KC Scout 816-622-0322 GINA.MYLES@MODOT.MO.GOV X

Grant Bowerman Sales/Marketing Traffic Control Corp 816-813-5339 GBOWERMAN@TRAFFICCONTROLCORP.COM X

Greg Clarkston Client Relations Liaison MODOT 573-526-0144 GREG.CLARKSTON@MODOT.MO.GOV X

Jack Brown Midwest Regional Manager Vanus Inc. 636-299-2499 JBROWN@VANUSINC.COM X

Jake Potter Senior Associate Jane Mobley Assoicates 816-472-1930 JPOTTER@JANEMOBLEY.COM X

James Musil KC Scout 816-622-0535 JAMES.MUSIL@MODOT.MO.GOV X

James Risner Traffic Coordinator City of Lawrence 785-832-3035 JRISNER@CI.LAWRENCE.KS.US X

Jeff Froman Safe Communities Coordinator Unified Gov't WyCo/KCK Public Health 913-573-8856 JFROMAN@WYCOKCK.ORG X

Jeff Gardner Capt/ Fire Academy Instructor KCMO FD 816-784-2044      
cell: 816-935-5865 JEFF_GARDNER@KCMO.ORG X

Jenny Oakley Associate Jane Mobley Assoicates 816-472-1930 JOAKLEY@JANEMOBLEY.COM X

Jeremy Ball Traffic Operations Engineer Transcore/KC Scout 816-872-8389 JEREMY.BALL@MODOT.MO.GOV X

Jerry Prochko Vice President Capital Electric Line Builders Inc 816-329-8318 JPROCHKO@CAPITALELECTRIC.COM X

Jim McGee Highway Program Admin NDOR 402-479-3878    cell: 
420-610-0074 JIM.MCGEE@NEBRASKA.GOV X

Jim Pickett Metro North Engineer KDOT 913-721-2754 PICKETT@KSDOT.ORG X

Jim Tobaben Sr. Supervising Engineer Parsons Brinckerhoff 913-310-9943 TOBABEN@PBWORLD.COM X

Joe Jones Motorist Assist Supervisor MODOT MA 816-241-2253 JOE.JONES@MODOT.MO.GOV X
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John Coleman Regional Sales Manager Sensys Networks 303-526-8081 JCOLEMAN@SENSYSNETWORKS.COM X

John Hodge Operation Supervisor MODOT MA 314-340-4343      
cell:314-565-9903 JOHN.HODGE@MODOT.MO.GOV X

John Horner Software Engineer Open Roads Consulting 757-546-3401 JOHN.HORNER@OPENROADSCONSULTING.COM X

Jordan Schwening Regional Sales Manager Mid American Signal 913-432-5002 ext.4 JORDANS@MIDAMSIGNAL.COM X

Karen Gilbertson Road Designer KDOT 785-296-0992 KARENG@KSDOT.ORG X

Kevin Koester Engineering Associate 3 KDOT 785-296-3221 KOESTER@KSDOT.ORG X

Lindsay Vogt Sr. Traffic Studies Specialist MODOT 816-437-3519 LINDSAY.VOGT@MODOT.MO.GOV X

Maria Stimach Transportation Planning Engineer KCMO-Public Works 816-513-2676 MARIA_STIMACH@KCMO.ORG X

Mark Fitzgerald Captain Overland Park PD 913-895-6299 MARK.FITZGERALD@OPKANSAS.ORG X

Mark Green Traffic Studies Specialist MODOT 816-622-0406 MARK.GREEN@MODOT.MO.GOV X

Mark Sommerhauser KC Scout ITS :Project Manager KC Scout 816-622-0685 KARSTEN.SOMMERHAUSER@MODOT.MO.GOV X

Matt Haug Sr. Traffic Studies Specialist MODOT 816-622-0388 MATTHEW.HAUG@MODOT.MO.GOV X

Mehrdad Nourani Area Superintendent TOC-KCMO 816-513-9300 MEHRDAD_NOURANI@KCMO.ORG X

Michael DeBrot Sr. Signal & Lighting Electrician KC Scout 816-622-6334 MICHAEL.DEBROT@MODOT.MO.GOV X

Mike Haas Project Manager Open Roads Consulting 757-546-3401 MIKE.HAAS@OPENROADSCONSULTING.COM X

Mike Malone Vice President Iteris 402-476-5101 MSM3@ITERIS.COM X

Mike McKenna Transportation Manager HWS 913-837-0341 MCKENNA@HWS.COM X

Nancy Powell Shift Supervisor KC Scout 816-622-0534 NANCY.POWELL@MODOT.MO.GOV X

Nathan Juliana Traffic Specialist MODOT D4 816-622-0416 NATHAN.JULIANA@MODOT.MO.GOV X

Norbert Munoz Asst. Division Admin FHWA 785-228-2544 NORBERT.MUNOZ@FHWA.DOT.GOV X

Paul Behm LT Kansas Highway Patrol 913-782-8100 PBEHM@KHP.KS.GOV X

Ray Webb Manager Of Traffic Operations MARC-OGL 816-474-4240 RWEBB@MARC.ORG X-mpo

Robert Roth Senior Engineer Transcore Its 913-484-2291 ROBERT.ROTH@TRANSCORE.COM X

Roger Griffith PD Overland Park PD 913-895-6338 ROGER.GRIFFITH@OPKANSAS.ORG X

Roger Lile ITS Engineer City of Springfield-Ozark Traffic 417-837-5798 RLILE@SPRINGFIELDMO.GOV X

Ron Rudroff Lead Info. System Tech. MODOT-IS 573-526-0555 RONALD.RUDROFF@MODOT.MO.GOV X

Ryan Lynch Engineer Associate I KDOT 913-217-8752 LYNCH@KSDOT.ORG X

Scott Banes MA Shift Supervisor MODOT MA 816-241-2223 SCOTT.BANES@MODOT.MO.GOV X



 
2009 Kansas City ITS Symposium Attendance List

Scott Carlson Regional Sales Manager Brown Traffic Products 563-343-8890 SCARLSON@BROWNTRAFFIC.COM X

Shari Hilliard ITS Engineer KDOT 785-296-6356 SHARIH@KSDOT.ORG X

Shawn Gotfredson Sr. Civil Engineer City Of Overland Park 913-895-6183 SHAWN.GOTFREDSON@OPKANSAS.ORG X

Sonya Henson Workzone Coordinator D4 MODOT 816-622-6391 SONYA.HENSON@MODOT.MO.GOV X

Srinivasa Veeramallu Transportation Engineer KCMO 816-513-9317 SRINIVAS_VEERMALLU@KCMO.ORG X

Steve Kuciemba National ITS Practice Leader Parsons Brinckerhoff 410-246-0525 KUCIEMBA@PBWORLD.COM X 

Steve Rockers Road Design Leader KDOT 785-296-1004 SROCKERS@KSDOT.ORG X

Steve Schooley Transportation Manager City Of Lenexa 913-477-7662 SSCHOOLEY@CI.LENEXA.KS.US X

Susan Barry Traffic Operations Engineer MODOT 816-622-0425 SUSAN.BARRY@MODOT.MO.GOV X

Todd Fredericksen Traffic Group Leader Olsson Associates 913-381-1170 TFREDERICKSEN@OACONSULTING.COM X

Tom Ryan Traffic Engineer HDR Engineering 417-865-4083 THOMAS.RYAN@HDRINC.COM X

Tony Moore Transportation Engineer Vanus Inc. 913-262-3600 TMOORE@VANUSINC.COM X


